## NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, January 12, 2015 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Plan Commission Update, Fox Lake Dam Committee, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Job Descriptions, Garbage Collection Update, Property Insurance Update for Old Dodge County Highway Shop and Salt Shed, Plans for New Buildings, Rental Lease Agreement, FLPO Plans Around Lake, Brave Road Update, November Election Ballot Recount Results, Forwarding of Informational Communications to Board Members, Chairman Wissing and Performance of Town Work, Shipp Lawn Service Review, Bid Specs Brave Road, Complaint Regarding Hoekstra Property, Bridge Inspector, State Street Gauge Update, Parking at Old Dodge County Highway Shop, Operator's License: Courtney Stone, Fisheree Ice Fishing Tournament February 2015 and Approval of Temporary Class B License for Retail of Beer and/or Wine Sales During Event, Spring Election 2015 Candidates, Payment of Bills.

Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at <u>www.townoffoxlake.org</u>